RIP VAN WINKLE (RVW) HIKING CLUB SCHEDULE

OCTOBER/NOVEMBER  2000

http://newyorkheritage.com/rvw


Monday,  Oct 2

ADVMON

8AM

Monday,  Oct 9

INTMON

8AM

Wednesday, Oct 11

NOVICE

9AM

No rain date

Saturday,  Oct 14

INTSAT

8AM

Monday,  Oct 16

ADVMON

8AM

Saturday,  Oct 21

OPEN

8AM

Monday,  Oct 23

INTMON

8AM

Saturday, Oct 28

NOVICE

9AM

Monday,  Oct 30

ADVMON

9AM

Monday,  Nov 6

INTMON

8AM

Blackhead Mountain (3940’)

Strenuous
4.4 miles
4 hours

Bill Smith
246-4145

Shaupeneak Ridge
Town of Esopus

Moderate
4.5 miles
2.5 hours     

Ed Schreiber
336-5664

Thatcher Park 

Easy

2 miles

3 hours 

Sandra Thorpe
  246-7174

October Mountain
Lee, MA

Moderate
5 miles 
4 hours      

Rick Smith
246-4145

Balsam Lake Mountain (3723’)  

Strenuous
7 miles 
4.5 hours      

Donna Wamsley
246-8616

MAINTENANCE  Twilight Park to Palenville

Strenuous
4 miles

5 hours

Frank Serravallo
246-8546

Sages Ravine & Mt. Race (2365’)


from East St, Mt Washington  (MA) State Forest

Strenuous
7.6 miles
5 hours 

Bob Stinemire

246-4590

Lake Awosting-Carriage Trail     Fee $6 per car. 

Moderate
6 miles

5 hours     

Ed Haas
876-6551

Overlook Mt. (3140’)  (Halloween Costume Hike)
Moderate
5 miles 
3 hours     

Susan Puretz
246-1823

Windham High Peak (3524’)    from Rte 23

Moderate
6.6 miles
4.25 hours

Pat Kramer
246-7616

Wednesday, Nov 8

NOVICE

9AM

No rain date

Monday,  Nov 13

ADVMON

7AM

Saturday,  Nov 18

NOVICE

9AM 

Saturday,  Nov 18

INTSAT

8AM

Monday, Nov 20

INTMON

8AM

Monday, Nov 27

ADVMON

8AM

Monday Nov 27

7PM


Ashokan Reservoir

Easy

3 miles

3 hours

Anita Yuran
679-9763
Balsam Cap (3623’) and Friday (3694’)                   

Strenuous Bushwhack

7.5 miles
7.5 hours 

Al Buechele 
266-3794

Wilderstein Trail   Rhinebeck
Easy

3 miles

3 hours

Alice Stinemire   246-4590

Balsam Mt. (3600’)

Strenuous
4.7 miles
5 hours

Gaye Smith
246-4145

Black Rock Forest  southern ledges    

Strenuous:
7.5 miles
5.25 hours     

Fred Backhaus

246-5670

Gertrude’s Nose  (Minnewaska State Park)

Moderate
4 miles

4 hours     

Addie Haas
255-0614


Meeting –  Atonement Lutheran Church                                         Refreshments – Ed Schreiber

Meeting place for all hikes is rear of Sawyer Savings Bank parking lot, 87 Market Street, Saugerties.





Rain dates will be the following Monday for Monday hikes, the following Saturday for Saturday hikes.





Hiking involves certain inherent hazards, and participants do so at their own risk.











